2100 Series
Economy Exit Devices
Parts Manual
2100 Series Flatbar Exit Devices Parts Manual2
Table of Contents
Copyright © 2004-2019, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.

ommended that sex nuts and bolts be used for all exit device applications. This will improve the performance and extend the
life of the product.
How to Order Parts
1.		In order to simplify the ordering procedure and maintain regulatory compliance, parts are only available as listed
2.		To order parts, provide the appropriate quantity, part number, finish, hand (when required) and description as directed and
illustrated below.
	 For example, use the following configuration to order:
			   A) ten mullion stabilizer kits (page 38) to match 600 application (primed for painting)
			   B) one surface vertical rod latch cover (page 6) in bright brass
For assistance, contact your authorized Yale® distributor or sales agency, or visit our website at www.yalecommercial.com.
Handing
Left Hand Reverse: Hinges on left, opens outward. For handed devices, specify LHR.
Right Hand Reverse: Hinges on right, opens outward. For handed devices, specify RHR.
Note: Doors with Panic-Exit and Fire Exit hardware must open out. Therefore, hands must be reverse bevel.
Quantity Part Number Finish Hand Description
A 10 81-9500-1417-FIN 600 --- Stabilizer Kit
B 1 60-7010-X040-FIN 605 --- Top Latch Cover
UL
2100 Series Flatbar Exit Devices Parts Manual4
2100/2100F Rim Exit Device
Copyright © 2004-2019, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
5b
6
3
4
7
5a
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 60-2100-0010-048
60-2100-0011-048
Latch Assembly
	 2100
	 2100F
2
60-2100-6003-FIN
Cover
	 2100
3 60-2000-6179-FIN Bottom End Cap
4 60-2000-6178-FIN Top End Cap
SEE PAGE 5 FOR
BAR ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
5a 81-9500-1376-059 Mtg. Screw Pack (2100F)
5b 81-9500-1395-059 Mtg. Screw Pack (2100)
6 03-0080-5047-FIN
Sex Nut Pack (4) (2 Packs)
Fire Rated Only
7 60-7000-1131-036 Dogging Key
30 81-9500-1356-200 757 Strike Packet (2100)
31 81-9500-1373-200 757F Strike Packet (2100F)
Yale® Commercial Solutions 5
2100 Bar Assembly
Copyright © 2004-2019, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
8 60-2100-0014 Dogging Bar Assembly, 36”
8 60-2100-0015 Dogging Bar Assembly, 42”
8 60-2100-0088 Dogging Bar Assembly, 48”
8 60-2100-0008 Fire Rated Bar Assembly, 36”
8 60-2100-0009 Fire Rated Bar Assembly, 42”
8 60-2100-0087 Fire Rated Bar Assembly, 48”
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
9
81-9500-1399-048